OR ANCE COUNTY

TORRANCE COUNTY

County Manager's Office

PO Box 48 205 South Ninth Street Estancia, New Mexico 87016 Office: (505) 544-4700 Fax: (505) 384-5294 www.torrancecountynm.org

APPENDIX

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF TORRANCE COUNTY TO BE HELD FROM JANUARY 1, 2024,

TO DECEMBER 31, 2024, IN THE LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM IN THE TORRANCE COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

LOCATED AT 205 SOUTH NINTH STREET, ESTANCIA, NM 87016

January 10, 2024

January 29, 2024

February 14, 2024

February 28, 2024

March 13, 2024

March 27, 2024

April 10, 2024

April 24, 2024

May 08, 2024

May 22, 2024

June 12, 2024

June 28, 2024

July 10, 2024

July 24, 2024

August 14, 2024

August 28, 2024

September 11, 2024

September 25, 2024

October 09, 2024

October 23, 2024

November 13, 2024

December 11, 2024

Final agendas for these meetings shall be posted in a conspicuous and appropriate place at the Torrance County Administrative Building located at 205 SOUTH NINTH STREET, ESTANCIA, NM 87016 and on the County's internet website at least seventy-two (72) hours before the meeting.

COMMISSIONERS

Ryan Schwebach, Chair, District 2 Kevin McCall, Vice Chair, District 1 Samuel D. Schropp, Member, District 3

ELECTED OFFICIALS

Jesse Lucero, Assessor 🛮 Linda Jaramillo, Clerk 🥒 Josie Eaton, Probate Judge 🗡 David Frazee, Sheriff 🦯 Kathyrn Hernandez, Treasurer